Pima County Clerk of the Board
Robin Brigode

Administration Division Document and Micrographics Mgt. Division
130 W. Congress, 5% Floor 1640 East Benson Highway
Julie Castafeda Tucson, AZ 85701 Tucson, Arizona 85714
Deputy Clerk Phone: (520)724-8449 « Fax: (520)222-0448 Phone: {520) 351-8454 « Fax: (520) 791-6666

September 20, 2016

Mark Walter Beres

Flying Leap Vineyards

16500 S. Creosote View Lane
Vail, AZ 85641

RE: Arizona Liguor License No.: 13103014
d.b.a. Flying Leap Vineyards

Dear Mr. Beres:

Enclosed is a copy of the Affidavit of Posting relative to your Liquor License Application for
a Series 13, Farm Winery, which was received in our office on August 15, 2016. The
Hearing before the Pima County Board of Supervisors has been scheduled for Tuesday,
October 18, 2016, at 2:00 a.m. or thereafter, at the following location:

Pima County Administration Building
Board of Supervisors Hearing Room
130 W. Congress, 1st Floor
Tucson, AZ 85701

Should you have any questions pertaining to this matter, please contact this office at
(520)724-8449.

Sincerely,

Robin Brigod i
Clerk of the Board

Enclosure



Arizona Deparinient of Liquor Licenses and Control
800 W Washington 5th Floor
Phoenix, A1 85007-2934
www azliquor.goy
(602) 542-5141

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

™ i - - f .
Date of Posting: :mz? ~ 5{’“ i N Date of Posting Removat: % [l( f <ﬁ
Flying Leap Vineyards
Applicant’'sName: Beres Mark Walter
Last First Middle
Business address: 4320 N. Campbell Avenue, Suite 130 Tucson 85718
Street City 1ip

License #: 13103014

I hereby certify that pursuant to A.R.S. 4-201, 1 posted notice in a conspicuous place on the premises proposed fo be
licensed by the above applicant ond said notice was posted for af least twenty (20) days.

Jom——

' S 7508003
A de oy anes Viccars Sgued T 2¢- 386§ 3
e Prinf Name of City/County Official Title Phone Number
»h/":} XM (j;? )
- Jon
/ {/ﬁlgnahﬁ:’: Date Signed

Return this affidavit with your recommendations [i.e., Minutes of Meeting, Veroatim, etfc.} or any other refated documenis.

I you have any questions please call {602) 542-5141 and sk for the Licensing Division.

8/21/2015 Page 1 of 1
Individuals requiing ADA accommodations please call [602)542-9027



Pima County Clerk of the Board
Robin Brigode

Administration Division Pocument and Micrographics Mgt. Division
130 W. Congress, 5" Floor 1640 East Benscn Highway
Julie Castafieda Tucson, AZ 85701 Tucsen, Arizona 85714
Deputy Clark Phone: (520} 724-8440 = Fax: (5201)222-0448 Phone: (520) 351-8454 « Fax: (520) 791-8666
TO: Development Services, Zoning Division

FROM: Alina Barcenas {’\(’—‘:’D
Administrative Support Specialist

DATE: August 16, 2016

RE: Zoning Report - Application fer Liquor License

Attached is the application of:

Mark Walter Beres

d.b.a. Flying Leap Vineyards

4320 N. Campbell Avenue, Suite 130
Tucson, AZ 85718
Arizona Liguor License No. 13103014

Series 13, Farm Winery

New License X

Person Transfer

Location Transfer / /

ZONING REPORT DATE: 7)/?//»é

Will current zoning regulations-permit-the-issuance of the license at this location?

Yeyly No [

If No, please explain:

[

ng inspector

~

When complete, please return to cob_mail@pima.qgov




Pima County Clerk of the Board
Robin Brigode

Administration Division Document and Micrographics Mgt. Division

130 W. Congress, 5" Floor 1640 East Benson Highway
Julie Castafieda Tucsan, AZ B5701 Tucsan, Arizona 85714
Deputy Clerk Phone; {520) 724-8449 « Fax; (520)222-0448 Phone: (520} 351-8454 « Fax: (520} 751-6666
TO: Pima County Sheriff's Department
Investigative Support Unit
FROM: Alina Bércenas %
Administrative Support Specialist
DATE: August 16, 2016
RE: Sheriff's Report - Application for Liquor License

Attached is the application of:

Mark Walter Beres

d.b.a. Flying Leap Vineyards

4320 N. Campbell Avenue, Suite 130 .

Tucson, AZ 85718 ~ " oo o T

Arizona Liguor License No. 13103014
Series 13, Farm Winery :
New License X
Person Transfer
Location Transfer

-~ SHERIFF S REPORT —— — o mooim e oo DATE: &;/,f/b

is there any reason this application should not be recommended for approval?

- WoTH G Alore\

|

f\(_ 3.'7‘]\4% R £ (220
Investigative Support Unit Supervisor

When complete, please return to cob _mail@pima.gov




"6 QUG 12 Liw. Lo P24

Arizong Depariment of Liquor Licenses und Conlrof
800 W Washington 5th Floor

Phoenix, AZ 85007-2934 ; NT
www. azllquorgov
{402} 542.5141 '

Application for Uguor Lcenss
Tvae or Print with Black Ink

APPLIC ATION FEE AND INTERIM PERMIT FEE AP E NOT REFUNDABLE
3 } f 525 will be chorged f T ~4852

SECTION 1 This application Is for a: SECTION 2 Type of Ownership:

[ Intedm permit (Complete Section 5) [(141.W.R.0S. [Complete Section &}
[New Licerse {Complete Sections 2,3, 4, 13, 14,15, 14} [Cindividual ({Complete Section )
Crerson fronster {Complete Seciion 2, 3, 4, 12,13, 14, 1§) DPcrInership {Complete Section &)
[Ciocation Transfer (Bors and Liguor Stores Only) l:ICorporaiion {Completa Section 7)
{CompleteSection 2,3, 4, 11, 13, 14, 14} [Cuimited Liobiity Co {Complele Section 7)
[ IProbates Will Assignmenl/ Divorce Dacres [C]cius iComplete Seclion 8}
{Compleie SE'CﬁOnS 2.3.4,9.13. 14, ]6} msovemmeni {Comp]afe Saction ]OI
[Fee not requirecl) [Chvust {Camplete Section 6)
[Govemment [Complete Sections 2, 3, 4, 10, 13, 14} [ Tebe [Complete Section é)

[} seasonal

Clother (Explain)

1 ype of ticense:_ CLASS |13 LICENSE # !5|O5O|(‘{’

SECTION 3 Type of icense

T ]

SECIION 4 Applicants

1. Individual GwnetfAgent's Name: 6)0 TQ % YW,U'" \Z\ LOCLH@I’\
bost

Fhst Middle

2. Owner Name:
{Ownernhlp name for type of awnership checked an secilon 2}

3, Business Nome:
{Exaclly os # oppears on fhe exterdor of pramises}

4. Business Locotion Address:

{De not e PO Box) Sheel Chy Slale Up Code Crunty
5. Maiing Address:

{Al crerpandanca wifl be melled (o bk gddress] Slraed Chy Stole Op Code
6. Business Phone: Daytime Contact Phone:

7. Emait Address:

8. Is the Business located wilhin the incorporaled limils of the above city or fown?_Ives_iNo

9. Does the Business locallon address have a sireet address for a City or Town but k aclugily in the bounduories
of another City, Town or Trikal Reservation? DYESDNO
if yes, what City, Town or Tribal Reservetion is ihis Business locateding,

18, Total Pdce paid for Series & Bar, Series 7 Beer & Wine Bor or Series 9 Uguor Stora {license only] $

: Deportment Use Cnly s
Fees:'OO’OO 5 @‘OO
AppHcalion Inierdm Penmit SHe Inspecilon Fleget Prnds Talal of Al Fass
ks Arizona Statement of Cilizanship & Alien Siaius for Slote Benefils compleie? es Eine
Accepled by: 8(‘5’" Doie: 8—',2'“.0 License # ) ‘3 l O % i L'l[
412/ 6 pogs Y of B

Individuals requiing ADA occommodolions please call {602)542.9027
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Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Conirol
800 W Washington 5th Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2934
www.azliquor.goy
{402) 542-5141

Application for Liquor License
Tvoe or Print with Black Ink

APPLICATION FEE AND INTERIM PERMIT FEES (IF APFLICABLE) ARE NOT REFUNDABLE

A service 25 will be charge Il dishonored checks [A.R.S. § 44-6852
SECTION 1 This application is for a: SECTICN 2 Type of Ownership:
Clinterim Permit {Complete Section 5} [JL1wWR.OS. [Complete Section 6)
[vINew License (Complete Sections 2, 3, 4, 13, 14,15, 14) [Cindividual [{Complete Section é}
Iperson Trarsfer [Complete Section 2, 3, 4, 12, 13, 14, 14} DPorfnership {Cemplete Section é)
[Location Transfer {Bars and Liguor Stores Only} Corporoﬁon (Complete Section 7)
{Complete Sectien 2, 3. 4, 11,13, 14, 16) [timited Liability Co {Complete Section 7)
[jPrcbcﬂe/ will Assignmient/ Divorce Decres [Ccub {Compleie Section 8)

{Complete Sections 2, 3, 4, 9, 13, 14, 16)

{Fee not required)

[IGovemment (Complete Sections 2. 3, 4, 10, 13, 16)
[ secsonal

[lcovernment [{Complete Section 10}
[Jrust (Complete Section 6}

[ Imibe {Complete Section &)
Llother {Explain)

SECTION 3 Type of license

1. Type of License: - LICENSE # ]5!050“‘{

SECTION 4 Applicants

1. Individuat Owner/Agent’s Name: Beres, Mark Walter Blolil 807
iLast First Middie
2. Owner Name: Flying Leap Vineyards, Inc. sl
{Ownership nume for type of ownership checked on sectlon 2}
3. Business Name: Flying Leap Vineyards BLo5 1200
{Exacily as it appears on the exterlor of premises)

4. Business Location Address: 4320 N. Campbell Ave., Suile 130 Tucson AZ 85718 Pima
(Do not use PO Box} Shreet Clly State Tip Code County

5. Mailing Address: 18500 S. Creosote View Ln. Vail AZ 85641
[All correspondence will ke mailed to this oddress) Sheel Clty Shate iip Code

6. Business Phone: 920 954-2935 Daytime Contact Phone; 520 954-2936

7. Email Address: Markberes@msn.com

8. Is the Business located within the incorporated limits of the above city or town2[_lYes[v]No

9, Does the Business localion addrass have a sireel address for a City or Town but is actually in the boundaries
of another City, Town or Tribal Reservation2 [ ves¥INo
If yes, what City, Town or Tribal Reservation is this Business located in:

10. Total Price poid for Series 6 Bar, Series 7 Beer & Wine Bar or Series 9 Liquor Siore [ license only) $

e \OC) . OO Department Use Only . ]OO . &O

Appilcation Interim Permit Site inspection Finger Prinis Total of All Fees
Is Arizona Statement of Citizenship & Alien Status for State Benefits complete? a5 ONo
N g . i
Accepted by: SG}" Dale: 8 I fe “ﬁ License # ] ?)l O 3 &] LF
4/12/2014 page t of §

individuals requiring ADA accommodafions please call {402)542-9027




SECTICN 5 Interim Permit

* If you intend fo operate business when your application is pending you will need an interim permit pursuant to
ARS § 4-203.01

* There MUST be a valid license of the same type you are applying for currenily issued to the locafion o for the
replacement of ¢ Hotel/Motel license with a Restaurant license pursuant to AR.S. § 4-203.01.

1. Enfer license number currently at the location:

2. Is the license currently inuse2 L] Yes[ 1Mo If no, how leng has it been cut of use?

Attach a copy of the license cunrently issued af this location to this application.

L declore that | am the CURRENT OWNER, AGENT, OR CONTROLLING PERSON on |
{Print Full Nome) the siated licerse and tocation.

X State of County of
{Slgnaiure of CURRENT Individual Owner/Agent) The foregolng Insrument was acknowledged before me this
My commission expires on; of ;
Date froy Mornth Year

Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC

SECTION & Individual, Partnership, J.T.W.R.Q.S, Trust, Tribe Ownerships

EACH PERSON USTED MUST SUBMIT A COMPLETED QUESTIONNAIRE, AN "APPLICANT" TYPE INGERPRINT CARD AND $22 PROCESSING FEE FOR EACH
CARD,

Individual

Eoist Firsf Middle ‘ Rlwned E Malling Addresy Clty S|0Lﬂm_1

s any person olher than above, going 1o share in profit/losses of the business?  [lYes [INo
If Yes, give name, current address, and telephone number of person(s). Use additional sheets if necessary.

Leist First Middie Medling Address Cliy State Iip Code Phone #
Parinership

Name of Partnership:

Generol-Limiled last Flest Middle Z0wned Mailing Addrass Cly Sigte Zip Code

J.LW.R.Q.8 {Joint Tenant with Rights of Survivorship)
Narne of LT.W.R.0.S:

Lost Flrst Middle Malling Address City Shoter Iip Code

4112/2016 poge 2 of 9
Individuals requiing ADA accommeodafions please call [602)542-9027




SECTION % - continued

TRUST
Name of Trust;

Lo First Middle Melling Address Chiy State Zp Code

TRIBE
Name of Tribal Ownership:

Lost First Middle Malling Address City State Iip Code

SECTION 7 Corporations/ Limited Liability Co

EACH PERSON LISTED MUST SUEMIT A COMPLETED QUESTIONNAIRE, AN "AFFLICANT” TYPE FINGERPRINT CARD AND $22 PROCESSING FEE FOR EACH
CARD. -

Corporafion  Complete Questions 1,2, 3,4, 5, 6. and 7
7 e Complete Questions 1,2, 3, 4, 5,6, and 7
1. Name of Corporation/ 1.L.C:F1¥ing Leap Vineyards, Inc.

2. Date Incorperated/Orgonized: 11/15/2010 State where Incomorated/Organized: Arizona
3. AZ Corporation or AZ LL.C File No: 1640095-9 Date authorized fo do Business in AZ: 11/17/2010

4.1 Corp/LL.C. Nen Profite (] Yes[¥] No
5, List Directors, Gfficers, Members in Corporation/LLC:

Last First Middle The Mailing Address Clty Siate fip Code
Beres, Mark Walter President 16500 S. Creosote View Ln., Vail AZ 85641
Moeller, Marc Oliver VP, Sec, Treas |10512 E. Eleanor Maldenada Pl., Tucson AZ 85747

{AHach addiional sheel B necessary)

4. List all Stockhsiders / percentage owners who own 10% or more:

Last Frs} Middle ZOwned Mailing Address City State Zip Code
Moeller, Marc Oliver 0 7, |10512 E. Eleanor Maldonado Pl., Tucson AZ 85747
Beres, Mark Walter 2.1 5 ¥ |16500 S. Creosote View Ln., Vail AZ 85641

No One Else Owns 10% or Mcre

(AHoch addifonal sheet # necessary}

7. If the corporafion/ LL.C are owned by another eniity, atfach an Organizational FLOWCHART showing the stucture of
the ownership. Attach addilional sheets as needed in order to disclose the Officers, Direciors, Members, Managers,
Partners, Stockholders and percentage owners of those entities.

4£12/2016 poge dof ¢
Individuats requinng ADA accommodations please call {602)542-9027




SECTION § Club Applicanis
EACH PERSON LISTED MUST SUBMIT A COMPLETED QUESTIONNAIRE, AN "APPLICANT TYPE FINGERPRINT CARD AMD §22 PROCESSING FEE FOR EACH

CARD
Ncme of Club;

1.
2. s Clubnon-profitz[ JYes [ INo
3. Listal confroling members (rinimum of four (4) requested)

Lost First Middle Malling Address Cily stale Ilp Code

{AHaoch cddiional sheel F necessory)

SECTION 9 Probate, Will Assignment or Divorce Decree of an existing Liquor License

1. Current Licensee’s Name:
{Exactly os It appear on the cense) Last First Midedle

2. Assignee's Namaea:

Lost First Middie

3. License Type: License Number:

ATTACHTOTHIS APPUCATION A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE WILL, PROBATE DISTRIBUTION INSTRUMENT, OR DIVORCE DECREE
THAT SPECHICALLY DISTRIBUTES THE LIGUOR LICENSE TO THE ASSIGNEE,

SECTION 10 Government (for cifles, fowns, or counties only)

1. Govemnment Entity:

2. Person/Designee:

First Lost Middie Day Yime Contact Phone #

A SEPARATE LICENSE MUST BE OBTAINED FOR EACH PREMISE FROM WHICH SPIRITUOUS LIQUOR IS SERVED.

SECTION 11 Location to Location Transfer: Serles é Bar, Series 7 Beer & Wine Series 9 Liquor Stores only)

1. Current Business: Name:
Address:
(Exactly as It appears on lcense)
2. New Business: Name:
Address:
1. License Type: License Numbet;
4/12/2018 page 4 of ¢

Individuals requirng ADA accommedations piease call (4021542-5027
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SECTIONM 12 Person to Person Transler
Questions to be completed by Current Licensee {Bar and Liquer Stores Only- Series, 04, 07, and 09)

1. Individuat Owner / Agent Name: Entity:
Lost First Middie {Indlvidual, Agent, Ete.}

[y

. Ownership Name:

{Exacily as H appears on license}

3. Business Name:

{Exactly oz f appears on license)

4. Business Location Address:

Street Clty State Hp
5. License Type: License Number:
6. Cumrent Mailing Address:

Street City Stale Iip

7. Have all creditors, lien holders, interest holders, etc. been nofilied? [ Yes CINo

[ae]

. Does the applicant intend to operate the business while this applicationis pending? [ Yes [ No

If yes, complete Section 5 {Interim Permit] of this application; altach fee, and current license to this application.

9. |, (Print Fult Namme) hereby authorze the department to pracess this Application to
fransfer the privilege of the license to the applicant provided that all terms and condifions of sole are met. Based on

the fuliiliment of these condiitions, | cerlily that the applicant now owns or will own the property rights of the license by
the date of issue.,

I, (Piint Full Nome} , declare thal | am the CURRENT OWNER, MEMBER, PARINER
STOCKHOLDER or LICENSEE of the staled license. | have read the above Section 12 and confirm that all statements are
true, correci, ond complete,

NOTARY
A‘{/“*’V ‘\ g L Stote of 541!-1 Lot~ Courty of f IM/
wrjumre of CURRENT Individual Owner/Agent) The leregeing tnstrument wos ccknowledged before me Hhis
My comrrission expires on: 2 Z,g:“: . Sc 222 2 3 of 4@«4. : a('lﬁfg'
o o B A s a o Dcﬂe Day 7 ﬂﬁoﬂlh Yeor
B DEIDRE BLACK :
ANOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA | /ﬂ e é&y
Pima County ture of NOTAR‘( PUBLC
My Commission Expires “Sgnature
Novar 5, 01 ||
4/12/2016 page Sof 9

Individuals requiring ADA accormmodations please call [602)542-9027




SECTION 13 Proximity o Church or School
Questlons to be compleled by all in-state applicants.

\R.S. § 4-207. (A) and (B) state that no retailer's license shall be issued for any premises which cre at the time the license
applicalion is received by the direcior, within three hundred (300} horizontal feel of a church, within three hundred
(300) herizoniat feet of a public or private school building with kindergarten programs or grades cne (1) through {12)

or within three hundred (300} horizontal feet of a fenced recieational area adjacent to such schoal building.
The above paragraph DOES NOT apply fo:

a} Restaurant license (§ 4-205.02) Series 12 e) Govemment license (§ 4-205.03) Series 5
b} Hotel/motel license (§ 4-205.01)5edes 11 f}Fencedplaying area of a golficourse {§4-207{B)(5))
¢} Microtrewery Sedes 3 g) Wholesaler Series 4
d} Croft Disifllery Series 18 h) Farm Winery Series 13
1. Distarce to nearesi Schoot; 1096 fi. Narme of Schoot: CFSD Community Schools
(i less than one {1} mite note footage) Address: 2101 E. River Rd., TUCSOH, AZ 8571 8
2. Distance to nearest Church: 1056 ft. Name of Church: St Phllzps in the Hills Church

{l less than one {1} mile note footoge)

Address: 4440 N, Campbell Ave., Tucson AZ, B5718

SECTION 14 Business Financials

.lamthe: Lessee [ 1subdessee Clowner [rurchaser ] Management Company
2.1 the premise is leased give lessors: Name: St. Philips Plaza, LLC
Addr.essAzgo N. Campbeli Ave., Suite 212 Tucson, AZ 85718
Shreat City Slate I
3. Monthly Rent/ Legse Rate: $ $1400.00 , '
4. Whaot is the remaining length of the lease? Yrs. IZ Months @/
5. What is the pendlty if the lease is not fulfileciz $ 0 or Other:

{Glve datalls-aflach odditional shest § necessary)
6. Total money bomowed for the Business not including lease? §2,422,000, oo
Please List Lenders/People you owe money 1o for business,

Las Flrst Middle Amounl Owed Malling Address Chity State Zip

Great Western Bank 2,422,000, 0~{2855 E. Grant Rd., TUcson, AZ 85716

{Aftach oddiilonal shes! If necessary)
7. Whal type of business will this license be used for (be specific)?

DFW, Internet Sales, Tasting Room/Winery Sales, Festivals

8. Has a ficense or a transfer license for the premises on this application been denied by ihe state with in the past (1)
vear? [ves[¥INo I yes, attach explanation.

9. Does ony spirituous liquor manufacture, wholesaler, or employee have on interest in your businessz[_Jres[VINo

10. Is the premises cumrently license with a liquor license? [_] Yes[v] No

if yes, give license number and licensee’s name:

License #: individual Gwner /Agent Name:

{Exacly as i appears on license)

411212016 page 4 of 9
Individuals requiring ADNA accommodations please call (602)542-9027
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SECTION 15 Restaurant or hotel/molel license applicants A M E N D M E N T

1. ks there an existing Restaurant or Hotel/Motel Liquor License at the proposed locationz]_Ives[ INo

2. If the answer to Guestion 1 is YES. you may qualify for an Inlerim Permil to operate while your application is
pending: consult ARS. § 4-203.01; ond complele SECTION 5 of this application.

3. All Restaurant und Helel/Moiel applicants must compiete a Restaurcnt Operafion Plan form provided by the
Departmeni of Liquor Licenses and Control.

4. As stated in A.RS. § 4-205,02, [H){2}. o Restaurant is on esiablishment which derives af least forty {40} percend of its
grass revenue from the sale of food. Gross revenue is the revenue derived from sales of food ond spiritucus liquor on
the licensed premises. By applying for this [ ] restaurant [J HoteyMote!, | certify that | understand that | mus?
maintain o minimum of forty (40} percent food sales based on these definitions and have included the Restauroni
Hotel/Motel Recards Reguired for Audit form with this application,

{Applicant’s Sigrolura)

3.1 understand it is my responsibility o contact the Deparimeni of liquor Licenses and Coniral fo schedule an
inspection when all tables and chairs are on site, kitchen equipment, ond, if applicable, patio barriers are in place on
ihe licensed premises. With the exception of the patic bandars, these Hems are noet required 1o be properly instolled
for this inspeciion. Foilre 1o schedula on inspeclion will delay issuance of the license. If you are not ready far your
inspeclion 90 days after filing your applicotion, please request on extension in wiiling; specify why The exlension is
necassary; ond the new inspeclion date you ara requasiing.

{Appicant's Intioks)
SECTION 16 Dlagram of Premises
Check ALL boxes thot apply to your business:
L] Entrances/Exis | tiquor siorage arecs Patio: 1 Coniiguous
] Walk-Up wingows 1 Prive-through wincows [ nNon Conliguous

1. Isvyour licensed premises currently ciosed due 1o construciion, renovation or redesign® [:] vesf_INo

If yes, whal is your estimoted completion dele?

Month/Boay/Tear

2. Restawranis ond Holel/Molel applicants are required o draw o detailed fioor plan of 1he kitchen and dining
areas including 1he Jocations of all kitchen equipment cnd dining fumiture. Ploce for diogrom is on sectlion 16
number .

3. The diagrom [0 detaied floor plon) you provide i required 1o disclose only the areafs) where sprituous fquor s
fc be sold, served, consumed, dispensed, possessed or slored on the premises unless it is @ resiourant [see # 3
abovel,

4. Provide the squora footoge or culside dimensions of the kcensed premisas. Please do nolt include nonlicensed
premises such as parking lols, kving quarders, elc.

5. Assioied In AR5, § 4-207.01 {B), | understand & s my responsibitity to nolify the Deporiment of Uquor Lcenses
and Conlrol when there are changes to the boundares, enfrances, gxlis, gfded ot deleled doors, windows,
service windows or Increase or decrease o the square fostage ali 1

27822014 page 7ol 9
Individucis requining ADA accommodations please col {602)542-9027



SECTION 15 Restaurant or hotel/motel license applicants

1. Is there an existing Restaurant or Holel/Motel Liquor License af the proposed location?[_Jyes[_JNo

2. It the answer 1o Question T is YES, you may qualify far an Interim Permit to opercte while your application is
pending; consult ARS. § 4-203.01; and complete SECTON 5 of this application.

3. All Resfaurant and Hotel/Maotel applicants must complete a Restaurant Operation Plan form provided by the
Department of Liquor Licenses and Conirol.

4. As siated In ARS. § 4-205.02. {H){2}, o Restaurant is an establishment which derives at least forty (40} percent of its
gross revenue from the sale of food. Gross revenue is the revenue derived from sales of food and spirituous liquor on
the licensaed premises. By applying for this L] Restaurant [] Hotel/Motel, | cerify that | understand that | must

maintain a minimum of forty (40} percent food sales based on these definitions and have included the Restaurant
Holel/Molel Records R ired for Audit form with this application,

fApplicants Signature)

5. | understand it s my responsibility to contact the Depariment of Liquer Licenses and Conirol to schedule an
irspeciion when dll tables and chairs are on site, kitchen equipment, and, if applicable, patio barriers are in ploce on
the licensed premises. With the excaplion of the patio barriers, these items are nof required to be properly installed
for this inspechion. Faillure to schedule an inspection will delay isstance of the ficense. If you are not ready for your

inspaction 90 days after filing your application, please request an exiension in wriling; specify why the extension is
necessary; and the new inspection date you are requesting.

{Applicant's InHols)

SECTION 14 Diagram of Premises

Check ALL baxes that apply to your business:

Entrances/Exits Liquor storage areas Patio: 1 Contiguous
L) walk-up windows [] Drive-through windows 1 Non Contiguous

1. Is your licensed premises currently closed due 1o consiruction, renovation or redesigne 1 Yes{¥lNo

it ves, what is your estimated completion date?

Menth/Boy/Year

2. Restourants and Hotel/Motel aoplicants ore required fo drow a detailed floar plan of the kitchen and dining

areos including the locations of all kiichen equipment and dining furniture. Place for diagram is on section 16
number 4.

3. The diagram (a detaited floor plan) you pravide is required to disclose only the area(s) where spirituous liquor is

10 be sold, served, consumed, dispensed, possessed or stored on the premises unless it is o restourant {see # 3
cbovel.

4. Provide the square foctage or culside dimensions of the licensed premises. Please do nol include nondicensed
premises such as parking lots, fiving quariers, ete.,

5. Asstoted in ARS. § 4-207.01 (B), 1 understand It is my responsibility fo nolily the Department of Liquor Licenses
and Control when there are changes to the boundaries, enfrances, exils, added or deleted doors, windows,
service windows or increase or decrease lo the square footage affer submitting this initial diagram.

(Applicant's Intials}

441212014 page 7 of ¢
individuals requiring ADA accommodations please call {602)542-9027




SECTION 16 Diagram of Premises - continved

6. On the diagram please show only the areas where spitituous liguor Is to be sold, served, consumed, dispensed,
possessed or stored. it must show all enfrances, exits, interior walls, bars, hi-top tables, dining tables, dining chalrs,

dance floor, stage, game room, and the kitchen. DO NOT include parking lots, living quarters, etc. When completing
diagram, North is up 1.

If o legible copy of o rendering or drawing of your diagram of the premises is attached to this application, please write
the words “DIAGRAM ATTACHED" in 1he box provided for the diogram on the application.

DIAGRAM OF PREMISES

| D prirktwdl ,
AreAC HED
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SECTION 17 SIGNATURE BLOCK

NOTARY

pte) M#ﬂt W*H : i QET‘ES , hereby declore that | am the Owner/Agent filing this application as

glion 4 # 1. [ haveead this application and verify ol statements to be true, comect and complete.
MJL\ \"’“’(;t"\ State of /411-;“%’ County of A‘ﬂu""

K {(Signature of CURRENT Individuol Gwnsl/Agen) £ ! he foregolng Insfrument was acknewledged belore me fls

My commission expires on: ?/ of /4% ’ ' 9?3/ o

Yeqr

DEIDRE BLACK ' Zﬁ,‘,ai\i‘ pé’é«cu

AANOTARY PUBLIC ;‘;HSZGT{A Signature ol ROTARY FUBLIC
Pima Cou

A.R.S. § 41-1030. [nvalidity of rules not made according to this chapler; prohibited agen ction: prohibit

acls by state employees; enforcerment: nolice

B. An agency shall not base a licensing decision in whole or in part on a licensing reguirement or condition that is
not specifically authorized by statute, rule or siate fibal gaming compact. A genercl grant of cuthority in siatute does not
constitute a basis for imposing a licensing requirement or condition unless a rule is made pursuant to that general grant of
autharity that specifically ouihorizes the requirement or condifion.

D. THiS SECTION MAY BE ENFORCED IN A PRIVATE CIVIL ACTION AND RELIEF MAY BE AWARDED AGAINST THE STATE,
THE COURT MAY AWARD REASONABLE ATTORNEY FEES, DAMAGES AND ALL FEES ASSQCIATED WITH THE LICENSE
APPLICATION TO A PARTY THAT PREVAILS IN AN ACTION AGAINST THE STATE FOR A VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION.

€ A STATE EMPLOYEE MAY NOT INTENTIONALLY OR KNOCWINGLY VIOLATE THIS SECTION. A VIOLATION OF THIS
SECTION IS CAUSE FOR DISCIPLINARY ACTION OR DISMISSAL PURSUANT TC THE AGENCY'S ADOPTED PERSONNEL POLICY.

F. THIS SECTION DOES NOT ABROGATE THE IMMUNITY PROVIDED BY SECTION 12-820.01 OR 12-820.02.
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